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Raspberry Ripple Ice Cream Rolls

Raspberry Ripple Ice Cream Rolls

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Vanilla flavour ice cream with raspberry ripple sauce within a plain sponge roll

Brand Suncream Dairies Ltd.

Manufacturer Product Code AICR3

Product Type Food

Product Category Desserts

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID f97659ce0f2b4411b86686a6264e6d13
Specification Type Legacy

Suitable for
N—”

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

A erudus

Ven? st

Water, Plain Sponge (23%) [ WHEAT Flour, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, EGG Blend ( EGG, Egg White), SOYA Flour, Raising Agents,
(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids,
Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids)], Sugar, Palm QOil, Whey Solids (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Buttermilk
Powder (MILK), Glucose, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Caboxymethyl Cellulose, Pectin) Emulsifier (Mono-
and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Colours (Beetroot Red, Beta Carotene),Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative

(Potassium Sorbate).

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes
Barley No
Oats No
Rye No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes
Gluten content <20ppm No
Crustacea No
Eggs Yes
Fish No
Lupin No
Milk Yes
Molluscs No

DIET Suitable for Coeliacs No

SUITABILITY
Kosher Diet No
Vegan Diet No
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Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Halal Diet

Vegetarian Diet

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes

No

No
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NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
836 k|
199 kcal

10%

Fat Saturates Sugars
78 3.33g 20.8g
MED MED MED
10% 17% 23%

Nutrient
Energy (kj)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein
Salt

Sodium

Directions For Use

Use from frozen.

Storage Instructions

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 199kcal / 836k]

per 100g/ml RI per 100g/ml
836 Kk 10%
199 kcal 10%
7g 10%
333g 17%
30.2¢ 12%
208¢g 23%
0.8¢g

337g 7%
0.28g 5%
10 mg

Always store frozen. Store at-18°C or below. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

Product Country of Origin
Additional Origin Details

UK
Address

Suncream Dairies Ltd.

Unit 7D Claymore

Tame Valley Industrial Estate
Tamworth

Staffordshire

B77 5DQ

United Kingdom

e

) 01827 282571

Complaints Contact

Gillian Graham
Head of Sales

gilliangraham@suncreamdairies.com

United Kingdom

Technical Contact

Lorraine Parkes
Assistant Quality Manager
lorraine@suncreamdairies.com

Commercial Contact

Gillian Graham
Head of Sales
gilliangraham@suncreamdairies.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.
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http://erudus.com/

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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